CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING **AGENDA ITEM**

	NUMBER: 17.
SUBJECT: Interlocal Contract with the Clark County Regional Flood Con \$2,571,000 Funded by the Clark County Regional Flood Cont Program which Provides Maintenance of Flood Control Improaction; Recommendation - Approve)	rol District, for the Annual Maintenance Work
REQUESTED BY:	WARD:
Dale Daffern, Public Works Director	Citywide
RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:	
That the City Council approve the Interlocal Contract with th	e CCRFCD for the Annual Maintenance of Flood
Control Facilities identified in the District's Master Dies	

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

00294-290312

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Control Facilities identified in the District's Master Plan.

EXPLANATION: Funded by the District.

FISCAL IMPACT:

AMOUNT: \$2,571,000

This Interlocal contract will enable the City of North Las Vegas to provide routine maintenance of Flood Control Facilities identified in the District's master plan and to be reimbursed up to \$2,571,000 for the maintenance based on procedures outlined in section 4.12 of the District's operation and maintenance manual.

The Interlocal agreement will be effective until June 30, 2023.

CIP No.		Related Item:		
LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S): Well - Planned Quality Growth; Safe and Livable Community				
PREPARED BY:	Respectfully Submitted		MEETING DATE:	
Dale Daffern Public Works Director	Ryann J City Ma		7/6/2022	